
 

24-10-2016 

 
 229208  

 
Certificate of Compliance regarding carton packaging produced for contact with foodstuff. 

This certificate covers ‘Kagepap’, ‘Pølsebakker’ ect., all produced  with this Bill of Material: 
 

• Cardboard; Tamfold from 210 to 325 g/m² 

• Decoration; Printing ink and varnish 

 

With reference to documentation from our suppliers we declare that all used materials: Cardboard, 
ink and varnish are in compliance with 
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL 
of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing 
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. 

 
The cardboard items are manufactured under conditions that fulfill the COMMISSION 
REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

 

All inks and varnish complies with Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.21 
 

The items are intended for packaging food and may stand in direct contact with both dry and non- 
fatty foodstuffs as well as moist and fatty foodstuff at a temperature of -30°C to 50°C for an 
unspecified period. 
When packing aqueous and fatty foodstuffs we recommend a functional barrier between the food 
and the board for technical reasons although a direct contact is allowed. 
Not suitable for use in conventional or microwave oven. 

 
The boxes can be disposed according to: 
DS/EN13431:2001 packaging – Requirements for Packaging Recoverable in the Form of Energy, 
DS/EN13430: Requirements for Packaging Recoverable in the Form material recycling 

 
Before use the boxes are optimally stored at 20°C and 50 - 55 % RH 
The storage time for boxes before filling should not exceed 12 month. 

 


